Section 2.3 of the Lease is amended as following: 

(a) The word “telephone” is deleted from Section 2-3.01(a)(1). 

(b) Section 2-3.01(a)(3) is replaced in its entirety to read: “At Concessionaire’s sole 
discretion as to total number offered at any given time, up to three-hundred thirty-
six (336) boat slips.”

(c) Section 2-3.01(a)(4) is replaced in its entirety to read: “At Concessionaire’s sole 
discretion as to total number offered at any given time, up to one-hundred ninety-
five (195) combined houseboat slips and private houseboat mooring lines to 
accommodate private houseboats.”

(d) Section 2-3.01(a)(5) is replaced in its entirety to read: “At Concessionaire’s sole 
discretion as to total number offered at any given time, up to twenty (20)